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“Planning is a skill and an art which takes a lifetime to master.” 
MARCH-2022-23 

DATE DAY EVENT 

2/3/2022-
5/3/2022 

Wednesday 
- Saturday 

Orientation Program for Classes VIII& IX 
 

 Monday – 
Thursday  

Orientation Program for Classes V, VI, VII 
 

12/3/2022 Saturday  Declaration of Result 
 

21/3/2022-
31/3/2022 

Monday- 
Thursday 

Welcoming and beginning of New academic session-2022-23 
Bridge Course for all the Students 

 

22/3/2022 Tuesday World Water Day 

                                               
       APRIL-2022-23 

 

01/04/2022 Friday PARIKSHA PAR CHRUCHA: HONOURABLE P.M OF INDIA- WEBINAR FOR 
CLASSES IX & X 

02/04/2022 Saturday Chetichand: Holiday 
 

07/04/2022 Thursday World Health Day: Special Assembly: class IX 
Health card preparation preparation for classes III to X 

 

10/04/2022 Sunday Ram Navmi: Holiday 
 

12/04/2022 Tuesday INSPIRE-online registration to be completed by June (Reminder) 

14/04/2022 Thursday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti: Holiday 
 

15/04/2022 Friday Good Friday: Holiday 
 

17/04/2022 Sunday Easter- Holiday 
 

18/04/2022-
22/04/2022 

 Class tests for classes 1 to X 

22/04/2022 Friday World Earth Day: Activities for all the Classes 
 

29/04/2022 Friday Ramzan Friday*: Holiday 
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  MAY-2022-23 
  

 3/05/2022 Tuesday Eid-ul-Fitar: Holiday 
 

10/05/2022 Tuesday Classes IX & X: Graphic Era College: Competition 
 

11/05/2022 Wednesday National Technology Day: Special Assembly 

23/05/2022-
27/05/2022 

 Class tests for classes 1 to X 

16/05/2022 Monday Buddha Purnima: Holiday 
 

17/05/2022 Tuesday House formation & Club formation to be completed 

30/05/2022 Monday House meeting & Club meeting to elect office bearers. 
Formation of Student Council 

JUNE-2022-23 
 

04/06/2022 Saturday Club Inauguration Day 

05/06/2022 Sunday World Environment Day 
Planting - (Collage presentation) 

06/06/2022 -
11/06/2022 

 1st PERIODIC TEST 

06/06/2022 Monday Orientation Program for Teachers, students& Parents 

07/06/2022 Tuesday Orientation program for Teachers, Students &Parents 

08/06/2022 Wednesday Orientation program me for Teachers, Students & Parents 

09/06/2022 Thursday Orientation program me for Teachers, Students & Parents 

17/06/2022 Friday Yoga Day Celebration in school 

18/06/2022 Saturday Periodic Test result- PTM 
 

21/06/2022 Friday International Day of Yoga 
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      JULY-2022-23 

4/7/2022 Monday School reopens after summer break- Assembly – Teachers 
Introduction to Learners Diary writing/entry daily- Class Teachers 

Submission& Evaluation of Subject enrichment activity.  

05/06/2022 Tuesday Class wise/Student wise SWOT analysis and Target Fixation- Class 
Teachers 

07/07/2022 Thursday  Van Mahotsav Celebration 

Community club/Eco club  
08/7/2022 Friday Student Council- Investiture Ceremony 

Issue of Identity cards (X) & badges 
Notification for articles for class magazine (Class Teachers) 

8/7/2022 
 

Friday 
 

Writing of Learner’s Diary to Start-Class teachers 
Germination of seed for Harela festival (by every class) 

9/7/2022 Saturday Reading Competition (English & Hindi): Nursery to class X 
Identification of slow learners and preparation of class wise/Subject 

wise remedial measures-Step I 

10/7/2022 Sunday Eid ul-Juha (Bakr-Id) 

11/7/2022 Monday World Population Day 

12/7/2022 Tuesday  
 

Adolescence Education Program (AEP)for class VI to IX 
Health and wellness Club-(Completion of Module-I) 

15/7/2022 Friday Special Assembly -Theme of the assembly Harela 

16/7/2022 Saturday Harela: Holiday 

18/7/2022 Monday Nelson Mandela International Day Celebration: 
MUN CLUB 

18/7/2022-
22/7/2022 

Monday- 
Friday 

MONTHLY TEST FOR CLASSES X & IX 

 
23/7/2022 

 
Saturday 

Classes I & II- Show and Tell 
Classes-III, IV & V- Poem Recitation with actions in English 

Classes VI -X: Elocution -From classes III -X  
(Inter House competition) 

 

28/7/2022 Thursday World Nature Conservation Day 

 
30/7/2022 

 
Saturday 

March Past Parade & Mass P.T Competition: Classes 3 to X 
Bagless Day: VI to VIII (Planning by Class Teachers) 

Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Activities- LANGUAGE CLUB 
Preparation and submission of entries for CBSE Expression series 

competition 

TOPICS FOR MORNING ASSEMBLY: JULY-2022-23 
 

WEEK  CLASS TOPIC 

2ND WEEK  X SELF DISCIPLINE IS THE BESTDISCIPLINE 

3RD WEEK  IX HOPE MAKES ANYTHING POSSIBLE 

4TH WEEK  VIII POWER OF READING 

5TH WEEK  VII CHARACTER AND SUCCESS 
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        AUGUST – 2022-23 

 
1/8/2022- 

 

Monday  

New Month- New beginning 

Learners’ Diary writing/entry daily- Class Teachers 

Tools and instruments (out of waste) exhibition by class VII 

2/8/2022 Tuesday Submission of articles for class magazine (Class Teachers) 

3/8/2022 Wednesday Note Book Submission: Subjects-English, Science &Sanskrit 

6/8/2022 Saturday Classes I to 5-Speech on “My Mother” (Hindi) 

Classes VI to VIII-Proverbial Gestures (story narration using a 

proverb) 

Hindi Debate on Population Control-IX, X) 

Bombardment competition. (Inter House) 

8/8/2022 Monday Special assembly I: Theme: Muharram 

PATTERN (Shape) Exhibition- Class II  

9/8/2022 Tuesday Muharram: Holiday 

9/8/2022 Tuesday Quit India Day/ Nagasaki Day 

10/8/2022 Wednesday Special assembly-Theme: Raksha Bandhan 

11/08/2022 Thursday  Raksha Bandhan: Holiday 

12/08/2022 Friday Raksha Bandhan:Holiday 

12/08/2022 Friday Note Book submission- Subjects-Hindi, comp/ IT 

13/8/2022 Saturday Fancy Dress (Freedom Fighters) Classes Nursery to 111 

Classes IV & V- Patriotic Song & Dance (Solo) 

Inter House: Skit Competition (life of any freedom Fighter) VI – IX 

Speech on any freedom fighter-X (Hindi or English) 

15/08/2022 Monday Independence Day Programme-- In-charge (Subhash House)-Best 

entries of the 13/8/2022 will be allowed to perform on 15/08/2022 

16/08/2022 Tuesday Note Book Submission: Subjects- Social studies, Mathematics 

16/08/2022 Tuesday Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Activities - LANGUAGE CLUB 

18/08/2022 Thursday Janmashtami- Holiday 

20/08/2022 Saturday 

 

Sadbhavana Diwas:  Prayer Service -Teachers 

Class-I & II Poem Recitation with action -English 

Classes III, IV && V-Poem Recitation with action- Hindi 

Classes VI to X-Inter House competition (100 Meter Race) 

21/8/2022 Sunday World senior citizen Day 

22/08/2022-
29/08/2022 

Monday Friday 2nd Periodic test for classes 1 to X 

29/08/2022 Monday National Sports Day: Mini Sports Day for Nursery to class 11 

Sports Quiz-Bhasker (PTI) VI to X 

 

30/8/2022 Tuesday Awareness Program on Health -Health & Wellness Club 

31/8/2022 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi- 

 

TOPICS FOR MORNING ASSEMBLY: AUGUST -2022-23 

 

WEEK SOFT BOARD DECORATION CLASS TOPICS 

1st WEEK SUBHASH HOUSE VI UNITY IN DIVERSITY 

2nd WEEK AZAD HOUSE V BEING A GOOD CITIZEN 

3rd WEEK GANDHI HOUSE IV OUR NATIONAL HEROES 

4TH WEEK HOUSE-TEACHERS ------ ASSEMBLY BY CLASS TEACHERS 
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5TH WEEK NEHRU HOUSE III NEVER EVER GIVE UP 

 

 

SEPTEMBER-2022-23 
 

1/9/2022 Thursday Sept 1 to 7 - National Nutrition Week. 

1st, Sept-- Special assembly by Health and wellness club. 

2nd Sept- Assembly by Language club 

3rd Sept- Assembly by Art Club 

Theme of the Assembly- Healthy/Nutrient food & food habits. 

Exhibition by all four Houses on 8th September,2022. 

2/9/2022 Friday World Coconut Day 

3/9/2022 Saturday Greeting card making for Teacher’s Day, (Classes LKG to Class10). 

Soft board decoration for Teacher’s Day. (House wise) 

5/9/2022 Monday Teachers’ Day celebration- In charge School Council 

8/9/2022 Thursday Marian Jayanti (Birthday of Mother Mary) 

 International Literacy Day (UNESCO) 

(School will get over at 12:30 P.M) 

 

9/9/2022 Friday Anant Chaturdashi- Holiday 

10/9/2022 Saturday PTM 

12/9/2022 Monday Mindfulness Day - Special assembly by Health & 

 

14/9/2022 Wednesday  Hindi Diwas - Special Assembly & Competition by Dramatic Club 

 

15/9/2022 Thursday House wise Competition- All the Subjects 

16/9/2022 Friday Art Education, SUPW (Half-yearly Exam) 

17/09/2022 Saturday Vishwa Karma Puja- Holiday 

19/9/2022-
30/9/2022 

Monday 

to 

Friday 

 

TERM-1 EXAMINATION 

 

 

TOPICS FOR MORNING ASSEMBLY: SEPTEMBER -2022-23 
 

WEEK/DAYS SOFT BOARD 

DECORATION 

ASSEMBLY 

CLASS 

TOPICS 

Sept 5th ,6&7 All four Houses SCHOOL CABINET 

MEMBERS 

 

TEACHERS -LADDERS OF SOCIETY 

2nd WEEK “ CLASS-II 

 

HARD WORK & FOCUS 

3rd WEEK “  

CLASS-1 

TRY, TRY AND TRY AGAIN UNTIL 

YOU SUCCEED 

4th WEEK -----  

TEACHERS 
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OCTOBER-2022 

01/10/2022 Saturday 
Soft Board decoration for Gandhi Jayanti & for Dussehra 

Rangoli Competition Class wise-VI -IX 

02/10/2022 Sunday 

International Day of Non-Violence 

Gandhi Jayanti: Cleanliness Drive for Swachh Bharat – Community Club & 

Classes VI to X 

03/10/22-

5/10/2022 
Monday-Wednesday 

 

Dussehra: Holidays 

6/10/2022 Thursday School reopens after Dussehra Holidays. Assembly- class:1 

7/10/2022 Friday Assembly: Class :1(D.M declared Holiday due to incessant rain) 

8/9/2022 Saturday Re-Test (DM’s order: incessant rain) 

09/10/2022 Sunday Valmiki Jayanti/ *Mild-Ul-Nabi-Holiday 

10/10/2022 Monday World Mental Health Day – Seminar & Special Assembly by Health & 

Wellness Club – (D. M’s order Incessant rain-Holiday) 

11/10/2022 Tuesday 
School reopened after incessant rain 

Inter National Day of Girl Child- Special Assembly by Dramatic Club 

13/9/2022 Thursday 
International Day for Disaster Reduction. In-charge Bhasker Sir 

Assembly by Community Club 

15/10/2022 Saturday PTM- Distribution of report card of the Half Yearly Examination 

17/10/2022 Monday 
World Food Day. Healthy food Vs Junk Food: Seminar by Dramatic Club- 

Fireless cooking -House wise Competition. (2:05-3:00pm) 

22/10/2022 Saturday 

Special Assembly for Diwali: Class IX 

Diya Making & Rangoli Making – Soft board decoration House wise 

Competition 

24-27th Oct Monday-Thursday 
 

Deepawali: Holidays 

28/10/2022 Friday  
School reopens after Diwali Break.  

Class Assembly 

29/10/2022 Saturday 
Multiplication table contest for primary & Maths quiz for Seniors 

31/10/2022 Monday 

National Unity Day: Rashtriya Ekta Diwas -Special Assembly by Teachers: 

Pledge by students & Teachers 

 

 

 

Note:  

 The above Schedule is subject to change due to last minute exigencies 

 Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in class groups 

 

 

 

NOVEMBER-2022 
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08/11/2022 Tuesday Guru Nanak Jayanti-Holiday 

09/11/2022 Wednesday Uttarakhand Foundation Day. Special Assembly  

14/11/2022 Monday  Annual Sports Day & Children's Day 

15/11/2022-
22/11/22 

Tuesday to Tuesday 2nd Periodic test 

24/11/2022 Thursday Tegbhadur Sahadi Diwas - Holidays 

26/11/2022 Saturday Constitution Day:  Pledge & other activities 

1/2/2023 Wednesday School reopens after the Winter Holidays. Attendance is 
compulsory.   

6/2/2023 Monday  As a Mark of respect for Bishop Anthony Fernandes of Bareilly. 
Holiday declared by Bishop Ignatius 

06/02/2023 
To 

18/02/2023 

 
Monday to Saturday 

 
Term -2 Examination for class IX  

20/02/2023 
10/03/2023 

Monday to Friday Extra classes for Class IX 

11/02/2023 Saturday 
 

PTM for class X 

13/02/2023 
To 

27/02/2023 

 
Monday to Monday 

 
Term-2 Examination for Nursery to Class VIII 

 

 

MONTH -DECEMBER-2022 
01/12/2022 Thursday WORLD AIDS DAY- Assembly by Alankrita & Geeta Joshi Ma’am 

Periodic test -3 commences for LKG to IX and Pre- board for class X 

02/12/2022 Friday National Pollution control day- Assembly by Disha & Pooja Ma’am 

03/12/2022 Saturday International Day of Differently able Persons - Assembly by Renu 
Ma’am & Ranjana 

05/12/2022 Monday Indian Navy Day- Assembly by Kailash & Amit Sir 

06/12/2022 Tuesday Assembly by Roopa & Aarti Ma’am: Theme: -The joy of giving 

07/12/2022 Wednesday Indian Armed Forces Flag Day: - Assembly by Pooja & Indira Ma’am 

08/12/2022 Thursday Periodic test: 3 & Pre-Board:1 Ends:  Assembly by Class IX Roll No. 
1 to 5 -Theme: Small savings is a good habit 

09/12/2022 Friday Assembly by Class IX Roll No.6 to10: Theme-Road Safety 

10/12/2022 Saturday` Assembly by Class IX Roll No. 11 to 15 Theme: Human Right Day 

12/12/2022 Monday Gifts worth giving at Christmas: Assembly by Class IV 

13/12/2022 Tuesday Gifts worth giving at Christmas: Assembly by Class V 

14/12/2022 Wednesday World Energy Conservation Day- Assembly by class VIII 

15/12/2022 Thursday Assembly by class IX Roll No. 16 to 20 Theme-Culture of U. K 

16/12/2022 Friday Vijay Diwas: Assembly by class VII 
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17/12/2022 Saturday PTM: Nursery – Class X -Result of Periodic test -3 and Pre-Board 
exam-1 (X) 

19/12/2022 Monday  Assembly by class X- Inter House Soft Board Decoration for 
Christmas -Submission of Art integrated Project. 

20/12/2022 Tuesday  Christmas Program (Winter Vacation) 

21/12/2022 Wednesday  Preparation for Christmas Carnival- Teachers and selected 
Students only 

22/12/2022 Thursday  CHRISTMAS CARNIVAL (For all) 

23/12/2022 Friday Christmas get together for Teachers 

25/12/2022 Sunday Christmas Tree for Students (Time 11:00 am to 3:00 pm 

MONTH-JANUARY-2023 

23/01/2022 Monday 2nd Pre-Board for Class X (23rd Jan to 6th Feb,2023) 

MONTH-FEBRUARY-2023 

01/02/2023 Wednesday SCHOOL RE-OPENS. Attendance is compulsory. Submission  
 Subject enrichment activity  

06/02/2023 Monday Annual Exam for class IX 

11/02/2023 Saturday Annual prize distribution 

13/02/2023 Monday Annual Exam for LKG to Class VIII 

 

MARCH-2023 

CLASS- NURSERY 

CALENDAR ACTVITIES-SESSION 2022-23 

ACTIVITIES/ SPECIAL DAYS 
 

MONTH 
NAME OF THE 

ACTIVITY 

NAME OF THE 

COMPETITION 
CELBRATIONS 

JULY 

 

NATURE 

WALK/GERMINATION 

OF SEED 

Memory test 

 

 

SHOW AND TELL 

COMPETITION 

SPEECH- 

MYSELF(HINDI) 

 

HARELA FESTIVAL 

AUGUST 

 

PRIMARY & 

SECONDARY 

COLOURS 

MEMORY TEST 

 

 

 

FANCY DRESS 

COMPETITION& 

HINDI POEM 

RECITATION 

 

INDEPENDENCE DAY/ 

RAKSHA BANDHAN/ 

JANMASHTAMI/ 

MOHARRAM 

 

SEPTEMBER 

 

 

MAKING BOAT/ 

UMBRELLA 

 

MEMORY TEST 

 

 

ENGLISH POEM 

RECITATION & 

FREE HAND DRAWING   

COMPETITION 

 

TEACHERS’ DAY/ GANESH 

CHATHURTHI 
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OCTOBER 

 

 

SHAPE PARADE 

 

MEMORY TEST 

 

 

COLORING 

COMPETITION 

MINI SPORTS MEET 

SPEECH-MY SCHOOL 

 

INTERNATIONAL DAY OF 

ELDERLY; GRAND PARENTS 

DAY 

DUSSEHRA CELEBRATION/ 

GANDHI JAYANTI/ VALMIKI 

JAYANTI/ *MILD-UL-NABI/ 

BARAWAFAT 

 

NOVEMBER 

CHILDREN’S DAY: 

SPEECH/ PRIMARY & 

SECONDARY 

COLOURS 

 

TALENT HUNT 

SPEECH- MY 

TEACHER 

 

CHILDREN’S DAY/DIWALI 

CELEBRATION/ GURU 

NANAK BIRTHDAY 

CELEBRATION 

DECEMBER 

 

ACTION SONG 

Memory test 

 

 

 

ROLE PLAY -FRUITS 

AND VEGETABLES 

SPEECH-CHRISTMAS 

 

CHRISTMAS DAY 

CELEBRATION/ SPORTS DAY 

 

FEBRUARY 

ROLE PLAY -

COMMUNITY 

HELPERS' DAY 

REGIONAL DRESS 

COMPETITION 

SPEECH -MY FAMILY 

 

BASANT PANCHAMI 

MARCH 

ORAL/ WRITTEN 

WORK OF ENGLISH, 

HINDI & 

MATHEMATICS 

SHOW AND TELL 

COMPETITION 

MEMORY TEST 

APPRECIATION WEEK 

CLOSING CEREMONY/ 

PROMOTION TO LKG 

 

CLASS-L.KG & UKG 

CALENDAR ACTVITIES-SESSION 2022-23  

ACTIVITIES/ SPECIAL DAYS 
 

MONTH 
NAME OF THE 

ACTIVITY 
NAME OF THE 
COMPETITION 

CELBRATIONS 

JULY 

NATURE 
WALK/GERMINATION 

OF SEED 
 

MAKING BOAT/ MAKING 
UMBRELLA 

 
HARELA FESTIVAL 

 
AUGUST 

 
TABLE MANNERS/ 

MAKING SAN 

 
FANCY DRESS 

COMPETITION& HINDI 
POEM RECITATION 

 

INDEPENDENCE DAY/ RAKSHA 
BANDHAN/ JANMASHTAMI/ 

MOHARRAM 

 
SEPTEMBER 

 
 

 
ENGLISH POEM 

RECITATION & FREE 
HAND DRAWING   

COMPETITION 

TEACHERS’ DAY/ GANESH 
CHATHURTHI 

   INTERNATIONAL DAY OF 
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OCTOBER SHAPE PARADE COLORING 
COMPETITION/ MINI 

SPORTS MEET 

ELDERLY; GRANDPARENTS DAY 
DUSSEHRA CELEBRATION/ 
GANDHI JAYANTI/ VALMIKI 
JAYANTI/ MILD-UL-NABI/ 

BARAWAFAT 

NOVEMBER 

CHILDREN’S DAY: 
SPEECH/ PRIMARY & 

SECONDARY 
COLOURS 

TALENT HUNT 
CHILDREN’S DAY/DIWALI 

CELEBRATION/ GURU NANAK 
BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION 

 
DECEMBER 

 
ACTION SONG 

ROLE PLAY -FRUITS AND 
VEGETABLES 

CHRISTMAS DAY CELEBRATION/ 
SPORTS DAY 

 
FEBRUARY 

 

ROLE PLAY -
COMMUNITY 
HELPERS' DAY 

REGIONAL DRESS 
COMPETITION 

BASANT PANCHAMI 

 
MARCH 

ORAL/ WRITTEN 
WORK OF ENGLISH, 

HINDI & 
MATHEMATICS 

SHOW AND TELL 
COMPETITION 

APPRECIATION WEEK 
CLOSING CEREMONY/ 

PROMOTION TO UKG & CLASS -I 

 

Pl Note: The above schedule is subject to change due to last minute exigencies. 

 11/03/ 2023: - PTM & RESULT DECLARATION 

 20/03/2023: - Commencement of the academic year 2023-2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


